2025, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, 
had approved the appointment of M/s M Goyal & Co., Cost 
Accountants (Registration No. 000051), as the Cost Auditors 
to audit the cost records of the Company for the financial year 
ending March 31, 2026 at a remuneration 45,000/- (Rupees 
Forty-five thousand only) plus applicable taxes and out of 
pocket expenses at actuals.

The turnover of the Company subject to cost audit in FY 2024-
25. The products covered under cost audit are mainly non-
regulated viz. Insecticides (Herbicides and Fungicides) and